
RACE  1	 12:18 PM	 (A$85,000)	 Doomben	 --   1350m
1	 857105	 Bluff ‘n’ Bluster	 60	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 J Coyle	 7.0%
2	 086058	 Alburq	 58.5	 [	 8]	 M Potgieter (3)	 6.9%	 B J Smith	 8.5%
3	 213992	 Cloudland	 58.5	 [	 5]	 A Mallyon	 13.6%	 K Lees	 12.6%
4	 006900	 Devil’s Throat	 58.5	 [	 7]	 C Collis (3)	 20.5%	 M A Currie	 12.6%
5	 173357	 Kanazawa	 57	 [	 3]	 B Thornton	 12.5%	 Matthew Hoysted	 18.2%
6	 926081	 Hoot ‘N’ Holler	 56.5	 [	 1]	 N Callow	 22.7%	 R Heathcote	 12.7%
7	 221362	 Atmosphere	 55.5	 [	 9]	 Emily Lang (3)	 15.4%	 Jack Bruce	 13.8%
8	 087423	 Ivan’s Hero	 55.5	 [	 6]	 J Orman	 17.6%	 C Waller	 13.5%
9	 239313	 Naval Trader	 55.5	 [	 4]	 Ms N Beriman	 8.0%	 Matthew Hoysted	 18.2%
10	420252	 Plundering	 55.5	 [	11]	 A Jones	 12.6%	 Neasham/Archibald	 8.1%
11	532250	 Diamond Model	 53.5	 [	 2]	 R Dolan	 10.8%	 M S Minervini	 5.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DOOMBEN 	 1350M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1350M
	 3	 Cloudland
	 7	 Atmosphere
	 8	 Ivan’s Hero
	 9	 Naval Trader

6	 Hoot ‘N’ Holler	 48%
2	 Alburq	 33%
9	 Naval Trader	 33%
8	 Ivan’s Hero	 33%
10	Plundering	 22%

9	 Naval Trader	 72%
5	 Kanazawa	 67%
11	Diamond Model	 53%
7	 Atmosphere	 52%
8	 Ivan’s Hero	 43%

2	 Alburq	 1:18.08
8	 Ivan’s Hero	 1:18.71
7	 Atmosphere	 1:19.24
10	Plundering	 1:20.13
1	 Bluff ‘n’ Bluster	 1:20.60

Race Preview: Cloudland Freshened. Better effort at Randwick first-up. Drawn favourable. Has won 
second-up previously. Right in this. Atmosphere Freshened. Turned in an improved performance 
at Sunshine Coast last time out. Claim helps. Pacy sprinter. Commands respect. Ivan’s Hero Solid 
on-pace performance here last time out. Worth some thought. Naval Trader Stuck to his guns for the 
minor spoils here first-up. Strips fitter. Nice gate. In the mix. Hoot ‘N’ Holler Reeled them in easily to 
salute here last start. Races well on this track. Worth following.

RACE  2	 12:34 PM	 (A$28,000)	 Gold Coast	 --   1000m
1	 251	 Port Erin	 61	 [	13]	 K Matheson	 10.2%	 Ben Hull	 8.7%
2	 991595	 Mehajir	 60.5	 [	 4]	 Rob Thorburn (3)	 9.0%	 A Campton	 14.7%
3	 898944	 Mr Polar	 60.5	 [	 1]	 Brodie Moffat (3)	 14.0%	 Morgan Butler	 0.0%
4	 248818	 Fast Fusion	 60	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 Phil Bobic	 3.3%
5	 412297	 Laser Beam	 59.5	 [	11]	 A Thompson	 8.0%	 M Wilson	 8.8%
6	 563481	 Russian Diva	 59.5	 [	 2]	 Y Lewis	 12.2%	 Ms A Plumb	 9.9%
7	 1	 Adoradec	 58.5	 [	 7]	 M Cahill	 10.9%	 B Lockwood	 14.2%
8	 708733	 Tapis Magique	 58	 [	 8]	 D Peisley	 8.7%	 J A Gilmore	 3.8%
9	 71735	 Eagle’s Fire	 57.5	 [	 6]	 N Tomizawa	 7.1%	 Ms S Batten	 12.0%
10	 4195	 Rubydoo	 57.5	 [	10]	 J Williams	 15.2%	 A Campton	 14.7%
11	859588	 Palazzo Spirit	 59	 [	 5]	 --	 --%	 Brett Owen	 0.0%
12	687054	 Toolatemate	 58.5	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 S J Morrisey	 13.4%
13	026366	 Prince Of Marakesh	 55	 [	 3]	 --	 --%	 Jeff Dunn	 10.9%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 GOLD COAST 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 1	 Port Erin
	 7	 Adoradec
	 6	 Russian Diva
	 8	 Tapis Magique

8	 Tapis Magique	 44%
13	Prince Of Marakesh	 11%

6	 Russian Diva	 100%
7	 Adoradec	 100%
1	 Port Erin	 56%
11	Palazzo Spirit	 33%
4	 Fast Fusion	 33%

3	 Mr Polar	 0:56.87
1	 Port Erin	 0:58.28
8	 Tapis Magique	 0:58.32
11	Palazzo Spirit	 0:58.35
9	 Eagle’s Fire	 0:58.45

Race Preview: Port Erin Freshened. Timed run to perfection to score at Sunshine Coast first-up. 
Fitter. In the mix. Adoradec Beautifully rated in front and kept on courageously at Sunshine Coast 
Poly on debut. Take beating. Russian Diva Freshened. Set tempo and fought on bravely to score 
last outing. Good draw. Each-way. Tapis Magique Ran on well to place at Gatton last start. Has had 
success at this track. Can’t be ignored. Eagle’s Fire First-up. Didn’t do much in recent trial. Won at 
Gatton when making debut last prep. Monitor betting at comeback run.

RACE  3	 12:53 PM	 (A$85,000)	 Doomben	 --   2000m
1	 234016	 Red Wave	 62	 [	 6]	 M Castle (2)	 5.2%	 T & M Sears	 10.9%
2	 055467	 Sneak Preview	 59	 [	15]	 Emily Lang (3)	 15.4%	 D Vandyke	 15.1%
3	 065521	 Tidal Creek	 59	 [	13]	 C Collis (3)	 20.5%	 S Kendrick	 16.9%
4	 902090	 Youth Spirit	 59	 [	 9]	 N Callow	 22.7%	 M Morrison	 8.8%
5	 039365	 Lord Ardmore	 58	 [	 1]	 J G-Chester	 17.9%	 C Waller	 13.5%
6	 330412	 Rogue Bear	 58	 [	 5]	 A Mallyon	 13.6%	 K Lees	 12.6%
7	 868000	 Otyrar	 57.5	 [	 4]	 R Maloney	 18.8%	 C Waller	 13.5%
8	 218623	 Caboche	 57	 [	11]	 J Orman	 17.6%	 C Waller	 13.5%
9	 079240	 Caprice Des Dieux	 56.5	 [	 2]	 B Thornton	 12.5%	 S B Lee	 4.7%
10	504860	 Hot Spring Gold	 55.5	 [	10]	 Ms N Beriman	 8.0%	 C & C Munce	 8.5%
11	809915	 Arts Object	 55	 [	 7]	 C Graham	 9.7%	 K Goldman	 9.8%
12	923645	 Wairere Falls	 55	 [	 3]	 R Dolan	 10.8%	 C Waller	 13.5%
13	884004	 Ostermeier	 54.5	 [	14]	 A Jones	 12.6%	 A & T Sweeney	 5.7%
14	415723	 This’llbetheone	 54.5	 [	12]	 T Marshall	 5.3%	 Jack Bruce	 13.8%
15	977206	 Tony Be	 53.5	 [	 8]	 R Stewart	 6.7%	 C Waller	 13.5%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 DOOMBEN 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 3	 Tidal Creek
	 6	 Rogue Bear
	 8	 Caboche
	 7	 Otyrar

8	 Caboche	 56%
3	 Tidal Creek	 53%
7	 Otyrar	 48%
6	 Rogue Bear	 33%
11	Arts Object	 29%

12	Wairere Falls	 67%
9	 Caprice Des Dieux	 57%
14	This’llbetheone	 50%
7	 Otyrar	 48%
6	 Rogue Bear	 39%

5	 Lord Ardmore	 1:59.95
7	 Otyrar	 2:01.10
15	Tony Be	 2:01.74
1	 Red Wave	 2:02.44
6	 Rogue Bear	 2:02.76

Race Preview: Tidal Creek Determined effort from handy position to win here last time out. Excels 
on this course. Can go on with the job. Rogue Bear Freshened. No match for winner but kept trying 
at Sunshine Coast at latest. Rock solid in condition. In the mix. Caboche Freshened. Let down well 
to place at Sunshine Coast last time out. Normally races well here. Commands respect. Otyrar 
Freshened. Ordinary at Randwick last time out. Might find this a bit easier. Improved showing wouldn’t 
totally shock. Arts Object Reasonable effort here last time out. Has a rough place hope.

RACE  4	 1:09 PM	 (A$30,000)	 Gold Coast	 --   1200m
1	 	 Flying Aurelius	 60	 [	 1]	 M Cahill	 10.9%	 B Lockwood	 14.2%
2	 	 Trapeze Torque	 60	 [	 3]	 S Cormack	 9.7%	 Edmonds/McLean	 0.0%
3	 26	 Last Line Dance	 58	 [	13]	 P Hammersley	 15.3%	 A Campton	 14.7%
4	 632	 Thunder Shanghai	 58	 [	 8]	 J Williams	 15.2%	 Peter Robl	 19.3%
5	 	 Draper	 57.5	 [	 4]	 K Matheson	 10.2%	 A Campton	 14.7%
6	 	 Neo Vici	 57.5	 [	10]	 G Goomany	 5.4%	 J A Gilmore	 3.8%
7	 3	 Maconda	 55.5	 [	 2]	 A Thompson	 8.0%	 K Schweida	 12.4%
8	 	 One Dream Away	 55.5	 [	 7]	 A Allen	 10.9%	 Gary Doughty	 11.8%
9	 	 Sheez Brutaful	 55.5	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 R Heathcote	 12.7%
10	 	 Whomsonever	 55.5	 [	15]	 --	 --%	 K Goldman	 9.8%
11	 33	 Pearl In Hay	 58	 [	11]	 --	 --%	 Edmonds/McLean	 0.0%
12	 	 Ashanko	 60	 [	16]	 R Wiggins	 19.6%	 C Anderson	 10.5%
13	 295	 Morganite	 58	 [	 9]	 C Baker (2)	 8.8%	 T J Gollan	 17.8%
14	 3353	 Blind Desire	 55.5	 [	 6]	 M Hellyer	 9.8%	 S Laming	 10.6%
15	 	 Paper Doll	 58	 [	17]	 --	 --%	 Ms K Loy	 8.2%
16	 	 Ilana The First	 55.5	 [	 5]	 --	 --%	 D Bougoure	 9.8%
17	 35	 Desert Cougar	 57.5	 [	14]	 --	 --%	 Edmonds/McLean	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GOLD COAST 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Flying Aurelius
	 7	 Maconda
	 12	Ashanko
	 11	Pearl In Hay

13	Morganite	 33%
11	Pearl In Hay	 33%

13	Morganite	 1:11.13
4	 Thunder Shanghai	1:11.56
11	Pearl In Hay	 1:11.66
17	Desert Cougar	 1:14.49

Race Preview: Flying Aurelius Trials: (2:1-1-0). Shown some potential at the trials. In shrewd stable 
with rails alley to assist. Follow any positive signs in betting. Maconda Back from a let-up. Settled 
handy and battled on soundly to fill the minors on debut. Placed in Doomben trial subsequently. 
Right in this. Ashanko Trials: (3:0-0-1). Solid effort in latest trial. Bears close watching. Pearl In Hay 
Resuming. Shown some promise. Placed in Maiden company at Gold Coast Poly when making debut 
last campaign. Follow any positive leads in betting. Whomsonever Trials: (5:1-1-0). Latest trial was 
encouraging. Wide alley is a concern. Keep tabs on betting moves.
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RACE  5	 1:28 PM	 (A$85,000)	 Doomben	 --   1110m
1	 613211	 Mishani Lily	 60	 [	 4]	 C Collis (3)	 20.5%	 Donna Stanbridge	 7.4%
2	 17712	 Kahlisee	 55.5	 [	14]	 S Collett	 7.5%	 C & C Munce	 8.5%
3	 14	 Apuntar	 54	 [	 8]	 Emily Lang (3)	 15.4%	 K Kemp	 13.4%
4	 72423	 King Spirit	 54	 [	 2]	 Ms N Beriman	 8.0%	 S Kendrick	 16.9%
5	 	 Port River Billie	 54	 [	 3]	 C Graham	 9.7%	 K Schweida	 12.4%
6	 31711	 That’s Interesting	 54	 [	 5]	 J P Stanley	 17.8%	 L D Wanless	 11.3%
7	 5	 Flash Drive	 53	 [	 6]	 R Dolan	 10.8%	 R G Lipp	 5.8%
8	 4313	 Herbie Town	 52.5	 [	 9]	 Ms G Cartwright	 8.9%	 John Thomas	 11.6%
9	 91	 Ramp It Up	 52.5	 [	11]	 R Stewart	 6.7%	 L Gough	 13.9%
10	 1	 Catch The Glory	 52	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 J Coyle	 7.0%
11	601807	 Mishani Fire	 52	 [	13]	 M Castle (2)	 5.2%	 Donna Stanbridge	 7.4%
12	 12	 Tipsy Tiger	 52	 [	 7]	 A Jones	 12.6%	 T J Gollan	 17.8%
13	 5917	 Bengal Diamond	 52	 [	10]	 M Wishart	 7.5%	 A Campton	 14.7%
14	 4337	 Rothweiler	 52	 [	 1]	 T Marshall	 5.3%	 John Thomas	 11.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DOOMBEN 	 1110M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1110M
★	1	 Mishani Lily
	 3	 Apuntar
	 5	 Port River Billie
	 6	 That’s Interesting

1	 Mishani Lily	 100%
2	 Kahlisee	 56%
8	 Herbie Town	 33%

1	 Mishani Lily	 100%
6	 That’s Interesting	 100%
13	Bengal Diamond	 100%
2	 Kahlisee	 50%
8	 Herbie Town	 33%

1	 Mishani Lily	 1:02.91
2	 Kahlisee	 1:05.48
8	 Herbie Town	 1:06.58
11	Mishani Fire	 1:07.37

Race Preview: Mishani Lily Resuming. Formerly with L G Ross. Talented filly who’s unbeaten first-
up and over this trip. Expect will be prominent from the decent draw. Commands respect. Apuntar 
First-up. Hasn’t trialled publicly in lead-up. Showed plenty of ability in first campaign. Don’t underes-
timate. Port River Billie Trials: (1:0-1-0). Pleasing effort in only trial hitout. In shrewd yard. Drawn per-
fectly. Watch the market. That’s Interesting Led and kept on to score convincingly in similar company 
at Kilcoy at latest. Makes her own luck and knows how to win. Should give plenty of cheek. Kahlisee 
Led but had no answer to talented winner here last week. Likely to press forward from wide gate and 
take plenty of catching.

RACE  6	 1:44 PM	 (A$28,000)	 Gold Coast	 --   1200m
1	 51	 Cash Landing	 60	 [	 2]	 A Allen	 10.9%	 T J Gollan	 17.8%
2	 963124	 Mean Approach	 60	 [	13]	 S Cormack	 9.7%	 Edmonds/McLean	 0.0%
3	 433127	 Sunlord	 60	 [	 3]	 C Baker (2)	 8.8%	 T J Gollan	 17.8%
4	 574314	 Amnesia	 58	 [	 8]	 --	 --%	 K Goldman	 9.8%
5	 363215	 Been A Secret	 58	 [	14]	 S Cormack	 9.7%	 Edmonds/McLean	 0.0%
6	 612533	 Guru Class	 58	 [	16]	 Ms C Bellamy (3)	 9.2%	 M Dunn	 18.7%
7	 6821	 Lunar Eight	 58	 [	 1]	 A Thompson	 8.0%	 Edmonds/McLean	 0.0%
8	 14	 Mist Of Dawn	 58	 [	 6]	 M Hellyer	 9.8%	 C Anderson	 10.5%
9	 020245	 Rose Noir	 58	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 T J Gollan	 17.8%
10	 5917	 Bengal Diamond	 55.5	 [	 4]	 M Cahill	 10.9%	 A Campton	 14.7%
11	 15539	 Artemas	 60	 [	 5]	 R Wiggins	 19.6%	 C & C Munce	 8.5%
12	 6197	 Madame Moth	 58	 [	17]	 Y Lewis	 12.2%	 J C Smerdon	 17.9%
13	231852	 Chockablock	 58	 [	 7]	 --	 --%	 W P Nugent	 15.0%
14	 90137	 Elle Of A Belle	 58	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 D Bougoure	 9.8%
15	140579	 Flying Bat	 60	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 Allan Chau	 10.3%
16	732981	 Midnight In Austin	 58	 [	11]	 --	 --%	 Lane Sharrock	 4.2%
17	125349	 Hereditary	 60	 [	15]	 --	 --%	 T J Hurley	 5.9%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 GOLD COAST 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 8	 Mist Of Dawn
	 1	 Cash Landing
	 3	 Sunlord
	 2	 Mean Approach

5	 Been A Secret	 50%
1	 Cash Landing	 50%
2	 Mean Approach	 44%
13	Chockablock	 33%
7	 Lunar Eight	 33%

2	 Mean Approach	 1:08.48
7	 Lunar Eight	 1:09.19
9	 Rose Noir	 1:09.54
5	 Been A Secret	 1:09.63
6	 Guru Class	 1:10.31

Race Preview: Mist Of Dawn Finished off strongly from last on turn at Ipswich last start. Slightly 
longer trip will suit. Will be hard to hold out. Cash Landing Beautifully rated in front and kept on cou-
rageously at Ipswich at latest. Worth following. Sunlord Resuming. Previously trained by J A O’Shea. 
Placed in Maiden company at Randwick-Kensington first-up last campaign. Drawn to get a nice run. 
Back to provincial level. Major player. Mean Approach Fair effort without threatening at Murwillumbah 
last start. Previous excellent form entitles him to another chance. Guru Class On the speed and held 
on quite well at Murwillumbah last time out. Should give a sight despite wide alley.

RACE  7	 2:07 PM	 (A$85,000)	 Doomben	 --   1350m
1	 007037	 Bonaparte	 59	 [	10]	 C Collis (3)	 20.5%	 S Kendrick	 16.9%
2	 507430	 Irish Songs	 59	 [	 7]	 B Thornton	 12.5%	 Ms L White	 9.3%
3	 168474	 Excelladus	 58	 [	 9]	 R Maloney	 18.8%	 J Pride	 15.3%
4	 321011	 Rockribbed	 58	 [	11]	 Emily Lang (3)	 15.4%	 T J Gollan	 17.8%
5	 296912	 Secret Plan	 56.5	 [	 3]	 J Orman	 17.6%	 R Litt	 8.8%
6	 102275	 Ned’s Gully	 56	 [	 1]	 T Marshall	 5.3%	 P J Wallace	 14.1%
7	 173250	 Shopping Esprit	 56	 [	12]	 A Mallyon	 13.6%	 C Waller	 13.5%
8	 084030	 Mississippi Prince	 55	 [	 2]	 S Collett	 7.5%	 Brent Gray	 13.3%
9	 221362	 Atmosphere	 54	 [	 6]	 A Jones	 12.6%	 Jack Bruce	 13.8%
10	131160	 En Pointe	 52	 [	 5]	 C Graham	 9.7%	 R Heathcote	 12.7%
11	420252	 Plundering	 52	 [	 8]	 R Stewart	 6.7%	 Neasham/Archibald	 8.1%
12	997621	 Winston Smurfhill	 52	 [	 4]	 Ms N Beriman	 8.0%	 Ms N Mccall	 12.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DOOMBEN 	 1350M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1350M
	 3	 Excelladus
	 11	Plundering
	 4	 Rockribbed
	 5	 Secret Plan

4	 Rockribbed	 100%
5	 Secret Plan	 67%
1	 Bonaparte	 57%
6	 Ned’s Gully	 38%
10	En Pointe	 37%

4	 Rockribbed	 60%
5	 Secret Plan	 56%
12	Winston Smurfhill	 53%
8	 Mississippi Prince	 53%
9	 Atmosphere	 52%

2	 Irish Songs	 1:18.46
4	 Rockribbed	 1:18.69
6	 Ned’s Gully	 1:19.07
9	 Atmosphere	 1:19.24
1	 Bonaparte	 1:19.49

Race Preview: Excelladus Far from disgraced at Rosehill at latest. This looks ideal target. Will be 
hard to hold out. Plundering Improved showing at Ipswich last time out. Drops in weight for this. Keep 
in mind. Rockribbed Well rated in front and managed to cling on to score here last time out. Excels 
on this course. Likely to roll forward from wide gate and take plenty of catching. Secret Plan On 
pace and fought on bravely to place here last outing. Drawn to get a nice run. In the mix. Mississippi 
Prince Freshened. On the speed but ran out of petrol quickly here last start. Proven performer over 
this trip. Good draw. Worth another chance.

RACE  8	 2:24 PM	 (A$28,000)	 Gold Coast	 --   1400m
1	 645410	 Spirit Of Giving	 60	 [	 6]	 D Smith	 3.1%	 J R Bayliss	 8.7%
2	 282513	 Cold One	 59.5	 [	15]	 Ms S Thornton	 16.7%	 G A Thornton	 12.2%
3	 737202	 Nippa’s Nightcap	 59.5	 [	12]	 K Matheson	 10.2%	 K Schweida	 12.4%
4	 942459	 Rockin’ Artie	 59.5	 [	 4]	 D Mc Gillivray (2)	 9.5%	 S J Morrisey	 13.4%
5	 035653	 Paris Affair	 59	 [	16]	 S Cormack	 9.7%	 Edmonds/McLean	 0.0%
6	 519183	 Tee Amici	 59	 [	11]	 --	 --%	 P P Jenkins	 8.5%
7	 641730	 Fearless Thinking	 58	 [	 5]	 Ms T Brooker	 8.9%	 J W Healy	 9.8%
8	 144010	 Miley’s Memory	 58	 [	10]	 M Cahill	 10.9%	 T D Cowan	 12.0%
9	 154790	 She’s Jessie	 58	 [	 7]	 Y Lewis	 12.2%	 Ms K Loy	 8.2%
10	574314	 Amnesia	 57.5	 [	14]	 --	 --%	 K Goldman	 9.8%
11	236123	 Champagnes On Me	 57	 [	13]	 J Williams	 15.2%	 Ms G Gauci-Marchant	 25.0%
12	000971	 Lissaro	 58.5	 [	 1]	 J Taylor	 7.2%	 H J Norman	 9.4%
13	334414	 Cherbourg	 58.5	 [	 2]	 P Hammersley	 15.3%	 R H Dart	 11.5%
14	330895	 Satashi	 56	 [	17]	 --	 --%	 R Heathcote	 12.7%
15	551274	 Procyon Miss	 56	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 Edmonds/McLean	 0.0%
16	200748	 Dupont	 57.5	 [	 8]	 --	 --%	 M Wilson	 8.8%
17	687054	 Toolatemate	 57.5	 [	 3]	 --	 --%	 S J Morrisey	 13.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GOLD COAST 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 3	 Nippa’s Nightcap
	 7	 Fearless Thinking
	 2	 Cold One
	 16	Dupont

4	 Rockin’ Artie	 27% 5	 Paris Affair	 44%
2	 Cold One	 40%
1	 Spirit Of Giving	 40%
4	 Rockin’ Artie	 33%
3	 Nippa’s Nightcap	 33%

1	 Spirit Of Giving	 1:22.59
6	 Tee Amici	 1:22.77
4	 Rockin’ Artie	 1:22.80
7	 Fearless Thinking	1:23.17
12	Lissaro	 1:23.40

Race Preview: Nippa’s Nightcap Improved showing at Ipswich first-up. Fitter. Right in this. Fearless 
Thinking Resuming. Won at Gatton first-up last prep. Forward showing on the cards. Cold One 
Fought on gamely at Ipswich last start. Among the dangers. Dupont Resuming. Previously trained by 
Julius Sandhu. Trialled well for return. Won’t be far away in the run. Worth some thought. Cham-
pagnes On Me Returning from let-up. Showed pace and held on well to place at Gold Coast Poly last 
outing. Not out of this.
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RACE  9	 2:43 PM	 (A$85,000)	 Doomben	 --   1600m
1	 303794	 Nikau Spur	 64	 [	13]	 Emily Lang (3)	 15.4%	 C & K Geran	 16.2%
2	 522416	 Sailor	 59.5	 [	 8]	 S Collett	 7.5%	 K Lees	 12.6%
3	 030078	 Hyde	 59	 [	 5]	 R Maloney	 18.8%	 Neasham/Archibald	 8.1%
4	 942912	 Sizzling Gal	 59	 [	11]	 C Collis (3)	 20.5%	 L F Birchley	 11.3%
5	 481457	 Heleva Deel	 58	 [	10]	 A Jones	 12.6%	 M A Currie	 12.6%
6	 781321	 Victory Win	 58	 [	 4]	 J G-Chester	 17.9%	 Neasham/Archibald	 8.1%
7	 165965	 Centrestone	 57.5	 [	 7]	 R Stewart	 6.7%	 C Waller	 13.5%
8	 362195	 Patmos Island	 57.5	 [	 3]	 M Potgieter (3)	 6.9%	 H Richardson	 11.3%
9	 411171	 Whisky Dream	 57	 [	 9]	 C Graham	 9.7%	 K Kemp	 13.4%
10	430615	 Start Strutting	 56	 [	12]	 M Castle (2)	 5.2%	 K Kemp	 13.4%
11	502565	 The Nephew	 56	 [	 1]	 A Mallyon	 13.6%	 K Lees	 12.6%
12	861642	 Spitfire	 55.5	 [	 6]	 R Dolan	 10.8%	 M Dale	 14.8%
13	576132	 Tannenburg	 55	 [	 2]	 J Orman	 17.6%	 C Waller	 13.5%
14	430854	 Divine Purpose	 54	 [	14]	 J P Stanley	 17.8%	 C Taylor	 25.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DOOMBEN 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 6	 Victory Win
	 7	 Centrestone
	 13	Tannenburg
	 14	Divine Purpose

2	 Sailor	 100%
7	 Centrestone	 67%
6	 Victory Win	 56%
13	Tannenburg	 50%
9	 Whisky Dream	 44%

9	 Whisky Dream	 100%
6	 Victory Win	 67%
13	Tannenburg	 56%
4	 Sizzling Gal	 53%
11	The Nephew	 48%

1	 Nikau Spur	 1:34.12
8	 Patmos Island	 1:35.20
12	Spitfire	 1:35.34
2	 Sailor	 1:35.66
4	 Sizzling Gal	 1:36.06

Race Preview: Victory Win Timed run to perfection to score here at latest. Drawn to receive every 
chance. Has never raced in better form. One of the major players. Centrestone Wasn’t all that far 
away at Rosehill at latest. Likes this track. Genuine threat.  Tannenburg Ran on well to place here at 
latest. Good gate. Can play a key role. Divine Purpose Formerly with P G Moody & Katherine Cole-
man. Worked home okay to finish close to placegetters at latest. Capable of measuring up at local 
debut. Whisky Dream Ridden confidently and got the job done at Toowoomba first-up. Strips fitter. 
Proven performer this track. Can figure in the finish.

RACE 10	 3:20 PM	 (A$22,500)	 Toowoomba	 --   1000m
1	 570501	 Great Barrier Reef	 60	 [	 1]	 Ms F Sandkuhl (3)	 7.2%	 Matthew Hoysted	 18.2%
2	 182584	 Master Gee	 59.5	 [	10]	 S Callow (2)	 7.2%	 Michael Nolan	 10.9%
3	 4131	 Medals	 59.5	 [	 2]	 Leslie Tilley	 12.8%	 P W Webster	 19.0%
4	 471349	 Machine Head	 58	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 R G Lipp	 5.8%
5	 407341	 Huss On First	 57	 [	 7]	 N Tomizawa	 7.1%	 P J Minter	 14.5%
6	 655421	 All Win	 56.5	 [	 5]	 M Wishart	 7.5%	 K Kirwin	 7.7%
7	 14	 Apuntar	 56	 [	 4]	 L Sykes (3)	 14.5%	 K Kemp	 13.4%
8	 262979	 Missy’s Ready	 54	 [	 3]	 Ms S Willis (3)	 8.5%	 G Osborne	 2.9%
9	 333242	 Eye Wanted	 54	 [	11]	 K Yoshida	 6.3%	 K Kemp	 13.4%
10	150905	 Viennese Lover	 54	 [	 8]	 L Tarrant	 4.4%	 K J Jones	 4.0%
11	248508	 My One	 54	 [	 6]	 O Kendal (3)	 10.7%	 Michael Laine	 2.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TOOWOOMBA 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 7	 Apuntar
	 3	 Medals
	 5	 Huss On First
	 1	 Great Barrier Reef

3	 Medals	 100%
7	 Apuntar	 100%
6	 All Win	 56%
4	 Machine Head	 47%
8	 Missy’s Ready	 44%

7	 Apuntar	 100%
9	 Eye Wanted	 83%
1	 Great Barrier Reef	 50%
3	 Medals	 44%
4	 Machine Head	 33%

9	 Eye Wanted	 0:56.72
1	 Great Barrier Reef	0:57.61
11	My One	 0:57.79
3	 Medals	 0:57.89
5	 Huss On First	 0:58.37

Race Preview: Apuntar First-up. Showed plenty of ability last campaign. Follow any positive signs in 
betting. Medals Led and went right on with it to score convincingly in similar company here last outing. 
Won’t be far away in the run. Unbeaten this track. Well placed from the perfect draw. Commands re-
spect. Huss On First Charged home to score at Warwick last outing. Capable of measuring up again. 
Great Barrier Reef Freshened. Impressive win at Sunshine Coast last start. Claim helps. Drawn well. 
Consider. Machine Head Disappointing first-up. Fitter. Has raced well this track previously. Prefer to 
see some market confidence after last effort.

RACE 11	 4:00 PM	 (A$24,500)	 Toowoomba	 --   1200m
1	 	 Malecon	 60	 [	 2]	 S Callow (2)	 7.2%	 Michael Nolan	 10.9%
2	 684523	 Kewell	 59	 [	14]	 Ms S Willis (3)	 8.5%	 P Sexton	 0.0%
3	 564	 Downey	 58.5	 [	20]	 --	 --%	 M A Currie	 12.6%
4	 339	 Evoleus	 58	 [	19]	 --	 --%	 C & K Geran	 16.2%
5	 89334	 Explosive Dragon	 58	 [	 3]	 L Tarrant	 4.4%	 T J Gollan	 17.8%
6	 2	 Lucky Joker	 58	 [	15]	 --	 --%	 P J Wallace	 14.1%
7	 295	 Morganite	 58	 [	 4]	 M Wishart	 7.5%	 T J Gollan	 17.8%
8	 58	 Jorum	 57	 [	18]	 N Tomizawa	 7.1%	 K Kemp	 13.4%
9	 57	 Proisette	 56.5	 [	 9]	 J Huxtable	 16.0%	 M A Currie	 12.6%
10	242589	 Deep Dawn	 56	 [	 1]	 Leslie Tilley	 12.8%	 T J Gollan	 17.8%
11	 8093	 Prevaricate	 56	 [	13]	 K H Zechner	 8.8%	 Joe Gleeson	 5.4%
12	 47036	 Twopence	 56	 [	10]	 L Sykes (3)	 14.5%	 M A Currie	 12.6%
13	 3836	 Scottville Scooter	 55	 [	12]	 Ms G Cartwright	 8.9%	 D Hansen	 11.2%
14	 4686	 Ichika	 56	 [	 5]	 --	 --%	 R B Bowen	 8.6%
15	 0568	 Mint Street	 55.5	 [	 8]	 --	 --%	 Nicholas Beck	 10.3%
16	435538	 Contrick	 55.5	 [	16]	 --	 --%	 R G Lipp	 5.8%
17	674063	 Wife Is Right	 55	 [	17]	 --	 --%	 K J Jones	 4.0%
18	900950	 Fortune Ready	 54	 [	11]	 --	 --%	 T Churchill	 0.6%
19	756477	 Nythe	 54	 [	 7]	 --	 --%	 Colin Storch	 7.3%
20	008009	 Two Time Girl	 54	 [	 6]	 --	 --%	 D Leggatt	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TOOWOOMBA 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 4	 Evoleus
	 6	 Lucky Joker
	 9	 Proisette
	 7	 Morganite

6	 Lucky Joker	 67%
5	 Explosive Dragon	 33%
12	Twopence	 33%
2	 Kewell	 17%
11	Prevaricate	 17%

6	 Lucky Joker	 67%
7	 Morganite	 33%
11	Prevaricate	 11%
5	 Explosive Dragon	 8%

20	Two Time Girl	 1:10.76
19	Nythe	 1:10.85
7	 Morganite	 1:11.13
13	Scottville Scooter	1:11.22
5	 Explosive Dragon	1:11.80

Race Preview: Evoleus Was safely held here last time out. Placed at Ipswich before that. Worth 
another chance. Lucky Joker Returning from let-up. Ran home strongly here on debut. Must be re-
spected despite wide gate. Proisette Was safely held at Kilcoy first-up. Fitter. Place hope. Morganite 
Fair effort after leading at Ipswich last time out. Should give a sight from ideal draw. Jorum First-up. 
Prefer to see a market lead.

RACE 12	 4:39 PM	 (A$22,500)	 Toowoomba	 --   1625m
1	 613316	 It’smemario	 63	 [	 4]	 L Sykes (3)	 14.5%	 C & K Geran	 16.2%
2	 238523	 Skater	 62	 [	 6]	 J Franklin (2)	 18.3%	 C & K Geran	 16.2%
3	 730523	 One Reason	 60	 [	 9]	 Leslie Tilley	 12.8%	 P J Wallace	 14.1%
4	 512235	 Duma	 58	 [	 7]	 L Tarrant	 4.4%	 K J Jones	 4.0%
5	 372562	 Milagro	 56.5	 [	 8]	 J Huxtable	 16.0%	 R Pereira	 7.9%
6	 735322	 Zou Zouamore	 56.5	 [	 2]	 N Tomizawa	 7.1%	 K Kemp	 13.4%
7	 079290	 Duchess Bree	 56	 [	 5]	 Nathan Evans	 10.8%	 Ms S Murdoch	 4.2%
8	 070609	 Going To The Sun	 55.5	 [	10]	 M Wishart	 7.5%	 W L King	 0.0%
9	 439010	 World Atlas	 55.5	 [	 1]	 Ms S Willis (3)	 8.5%	 R Singleton	 10.5%
10	642607	 Force Me	 54	 [	 3]	 Ms G Cartwright	 8.9%	 G J Hutchesson	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TOOWOOMBA 	 1625M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1625M
	 1	 It’smemario
	 2	 Skater
	 6	 Zou Zouamore
	 7	 Duchess Bree

1	 It’smemario	 56%
2	 Skater	 40%
4	 Duma	 33%
3	 One Reason	 33%
8	 Going To The Sun	 28%

2	 Skater	 56%
4	 Duma	 44%
3	 One Reason	 17%
6	 Zou Zouamore	 11%
7	 Duchess Bree	 8%

7	 Duchess Bree	 1:39.97
2	 Skater	 1:40.05
8	 Going To The Sun	1:40.27
6	 Zou Zouamore	 1:40.41
4	 Duma	 1:40.77

Race Preview: It’smemario Wasn’t all that far away here last time out. Claim helps. Excels on this 
course. Worth some thought. Skater Stuck on well at Gold Coast Poly last time out. Effective this 
track/distance. One of the major players. Zou Zouamore Ready to win. Went down narrowly here 
last start. Seldom runs a bad race on this course. Must be considered. Duchess Bree Only plugged 
to line at Doomben last time out. Backmarker. Back to provincial level. Worth another chance. One 
Reason Ran on well to place at Gatton last time out. Consider.
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RACE 13	 5:13 PM	 (A$22,500)	 Toowoomba	 --   870m
1	 780704	 Colpo Di Tamburo	 61	 [	 6]	 M Wishart	 7.5%	 L Roche	 10.0%
2	 421124	 Capital Reign	 60.5	 [	 1]	 S Callow (2)	 7.2%	 M W Goodwin	 10.2%
3	 161164	 Island Tide	 57.5	 [	 7]	 L Sykes (3)	 14.5%	 C & K Geran	 16.2%
4	 229355	 Devil’s Rite	 55.5	 [	 3]	 Ms S Willis (3)	 8.5%	 L J Hatch	 18.8%
5	 624033	 Voulait	 55	 [	 8]	 Rob Thorburn (3)	 9.0%	 M F Hemmings	 10.8%
6	 563481	 Russian Diva	 54	 [	 5]	 N Tomizawa	 7.1%	 Ms A Plumb	 9.9%
7	 248508	 My One	 54	 [	 4]	 O Kendal (3)	 10.7%	 Michael Laine	 2.2%
8	 097798	 Lively Lass	 54	 [	 2]	 Ms G Cartwright	 8.9%	 Ms S Sixtus	 1.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TOOWOOMBA 	 870M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 870M
	 2	 Capital Reign
	 3	 Island Tide
	 4	 Devil’s Rite
	 1	 Colpo Di Tamburo

6	 Russian Diva	 56%
1	 Colpo Di Tamburo	 37%
4	 Devil’s Rite	 30%
5	 Voulait	 25%

2	 Capital Reign	 75%
4	 Devil’s Rite	 67%
6	 Russian Diva	 60%
3	 Island Tide	 39%
1	 Colpo Di Tamburo	 22%

6	 Russian Diva	 0:50.45
4	 Devil’s Rite	 0:51.13
5	 Voulait	 0:51.25
3	 Island Tide	 0:52.05
7	 My One	 0:52.09

Race Preview: Capital Reign First-up. Can pull out a run fresh. On pacer with a nice gate. Sure 
to have plenty of admirers. Island Tide Wasn’t all that far away here last start. Claim helps. Makes 
her own luck. In the mix. Devil’s Rite First-up. Placed in Benchmark 62 company here first-up last 
campaign. Has raced well this track previously. Decent alley. Keep in mind. Colpo Di Tamburo Gave 
a good sight under 61.5kg here last start. Excels on this course. Not the worst. Voulait Settled handy 
and fought on well to fill the minors last start. Drops in weight for this. Worth some thought.



第  1 场	 12:18 PM	 (85,000澳元)	 					   东奔	 -- 1350公尺
1	 857105	布鲁夫特	Bluff ‘n’ Bluster	 60	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 高莱	 7.0%
2	 086058	埃布尔全	Alburq	 58.5	 [	 8]	 波特尔(3)	 6.9%	 史密夫	 8.5%
3	 213992	云地	 Cloudland	 58.5	 [	 5]	 莫立严	 13.6%	 李善	 12.6%
4	 006900	恶魔当道	Devil’s Throat	 58.5	 [	 7]	 克力思(3)	 20.5%	 库里	 12.6%
5	 173357	金泽	 Kanazawa	 57	 [	 3]	 包里斯	 12.5%	 霍斯德	 18.2%
6	 926081	霍特大师	Hoot ‘N’ Holler	 56.5	 [	 1]	 郭路	 22.7%	 夏国廷	 12.7%
7	 221362	喜庆气氛	Atmosphere	 55.5	 [	 9]	 郎艾米(3)	 15.4%	 布鲁希	 13.8%
8	 087423	埃凡英雄	 Ivan’s Hero	 55.5	 [	 6]	 奥曼	 17.6%	 华礼纳	 13.5%
9	 239313	海军贸易	Naval Trader	 55.5	 [	 4]	 贝丽蔓	 8.0%	 霍斯德	 18.2%
10	 420252	掠夺	 Plundering	 55.5	 [	11]	 安琼斯	 12.6%	 内奥奇	 8.1%
11	 532250	钻石名模	Diamond Model	 53.5	 [	 2]	 道能	 10.8%	 文利威	 5.6%
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佳选 	 东奔 	 擅长1350公尺 	 1350公尺佳绩
	 3	云地

	 7	 喜庆气氛

	 8	 埃凡英雄

	 9	 海军贸易

6	 霍特大师	 48%
2	 埃布尔全	 33%
9	 海军贸易	 33%
8	 埃凡英雄	 33%
10	 掠夺	 22%

9	 海军贸易	 72%
5	 金泽	 67%
11	钻石名模	 53%
7	 喜庆气氛	 52%
8	 埃凡英雄	 43%

2	 埃布尔全	1:18.08
8	 埃凡英雄	1:18.71
7	 喜庆气氛	1:19.24
10	掠夺	 1:20.13
1	 布鲁夫特	1:20.60

赛事预览: 云地 上役在 兰域 的 1200m路程表现优异， 今处境相当有利，乃此场合头号心选。 

喜庆气氛 上役前速敏捷并一路前领，直至门前被擒痛失江山，今可入凯旋门。 埃凡英雄 之前

在 1200m赛程有不俗的表现，今处境有利，可拼得奖金。 海军贸易 近来表现不俗，尤其上役

于 1200m 路程争得季军，可以考虑。 霍特大师 上役夺标其佳态仍持，今能重演雄风。

第  2 场	 12:34 PM	 (28,000澳元)	 					   黄金海岸	 -- 1000公尺
1	 251	珀特伊林	Port Erin	 61	 [	13]	 马德森	 10.2%	 阿本	 8.7%
2	 991595	梅哈吉尔	Mehajir	 60.5	 [	 4]	 托尔布(3)	 9.0%	 康普顿	 14.7%
3	 898944	北极先生	Mr Polar	 60.5	 [	 1]	 默非特(3)	 14.0%	 百特勒	 0.0%
4	 248818	混合模式	Fast Fusion	 60	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 博毕	 3.3%
5	 412297	容光焕发	Laser Beam	 59.5	 [	11]	 托布森	 8.0%	 马威森	 8.8%
6	 563481	俄国女皇	Russian Diva	 59.5	 [	 2]	 叶维特	 12.2%	 潘安琪	 9.9%
7	 1	埃多拉德	Adoradec	 58.5	 [	 7]	 卡尔	 10.9%	 洛伍德	 14.2%
8	 708733	塔皮麦奇	Tapis Magique	 58	 [	 8]	 皮兹利	 8.7%	 吉尔摩	 3.8%
9	 71735	凤凰鹰	 Eagle’s Fire	 57.5	 [	 6]	 诺富泽	 7.1%	 巴腾	 12.0%
10	 4195	露比都	 Rubydoo	 57.5	 [	10]	 贾威廉	 15.2%	 康普顿	 14.7%
11	 859588	帕佐精神	Palazzo Spirit	 59	 [	 5]	 --	 --%	 欧文	 0.0%
12	 687054	迟到大王	Toolatemate	 58.5	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 莫里西	 13.4%
13	 026366	马拉王子	Prince Of Marakesh	 55	 [	 3]	 --	 --%	 丹杰夫	 10.9%
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佳选 	 黄金海岸 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 1	珀特伊林

	 7	 埃多拉德

	 6	 俄国女皇

	 8	 塔皮麦奇

8	 塔皮麦奇	 44%
13	 马拉王子	 11%

6	 俄国女皇	 100%
7	 埃多拉德	 100%
1	 珀特伊林	 56%
11	帕佐精神	 33%
4	 混合模式	 33%

3	 北极先生	0:56.87
1	 珀特伊林	0:58.28
8	 塔皮麦奇	0:58.32
11	帕佐精神	0:58.35
9	 凤凰鹰	 0:58.45

赛事预览: 珀特伊林 来势汹汹，今有望旗开得胜 埃多拉德 首战夺标时的表现显示具有一定的潜

能，今具有一定的机会。 俄国女皇 上役一路前领，最终以微差先过终点。 塔皮麦奇 上役在 加

顿 的 1100m路程争得季军，徘徊于胜利边缘，今难以被击败。 凤凰鹰 近来试跑表现仅一般，

临场彩池乃指路明灯。

第  3 场	 12:53 PM	 (85,000澳元)	 					   东奔	 -- 2000公尺
1	 234016	红色波浪	Red Wave	 62	 [	 6]	 卡梅利(2)	 5.2%	 希尔斯	 10.9%
2	 055467	新片预映	Sneak Preview	 59	 [	15]	 郎艾米(3)	 15.4%	 范迪祺	 15.1%
3	 065521	潮汐河	 Tidal Creek	 59	 [	13]	 克力思(3)	 20.5%	 简定基	 16.9%
4	 902090	青年精神	Youth Spirit	 59	 [	 9]	 郭路	 22.7%	 莫里森	 8.8%
5	 039365	奥里君主	Lord Ardmore	 58	 [	 1]	 格思曼	 17.9%	 华礼纳	 13.5%
6	 330412	棕熊	 Rogue Bear	 58	 [	 5]	 莫立严	 13.6%	 李善	 12.6%
7	 868000	欧缇拉尔	Otyrar	 57.5	 [	 4]	 莫隆利	 18.8%	 华礼纳	 13.5%
8	 218623	嘉宝	 Caboche	 57	 [	11]	 奥曼	 17.6%	 华礼纳	 13.5%
9	 079240	美味芝士	Caprice Des Dieux	 56.5	 [	 2]	 包里斯	 12.5%	 李迪芬	 4.7%
10	 504860	冬季温泉	Hot Spring Gold	 55.5	 [	10]	 贝丽蔓	 8.0%	 慕慈	 8.5%
11	 809915	美术品	 Arts Object	 55	 [	 7]	 葛汉姆	 9.7%	 高曼	 9.8%
12	 923645	微利秋季	Wairere Falls	 55	 [	 3]	 道能	 10.8%	 华礼纳	 13.5%
13	 884004	欧特梅尔	Ostermeier	 54.5	 [	14]	 安琼斯	 12.6%	 苏瑞尼	 5.7%
14	 415723	万里挑一	This’llbetheone	 54.5	 [	12]	 马殊尔	 5.3%	 布鲁希	 13.8%
15	 977206	托尼比	 Tony Be	 53.5	 [	 8]	 史钊域	 6.7%	 华礼纳	 13.5%
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佳选 	 东奔 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 3	潮汐河

	 6	 棕熊

	 8	 嘉宝

	 7	 欧缇拉尔

8	 嘉宝	 56%
3	 潮汐河	 53%
7	 欧缇拉尔	 48%
6	 棕熊	 33%
11	 美术品	 29%

12	微利秋季	 67%
9	 美味芝士	 57%
14	万里挑一	 50%
7	 欧缇拉尔	 48%
6	 棕熊	 39%

5	 奥里君主	1:59.95
7	 欧缇拉尔	2:01.10
15	托尼比	 2:01.74
1	 红色波浪	2:02.44
6	 棕熊	 2:02.76

赛事预览: 潮汐河 上役夺标其佳态仍持，今能继续横行无忌。 棕熊 2/6 上赛于 1200m路程的 

黄金海岸 跑道，赛期为 2024年8月。。 嘉宝 上役于 2200m的 阳光海岸 跑道争得季军时的表

现可取，当时驮 57.0公斤，今值得留意。 欧缇拉尔 上赛以 7.30 马位于 1800m路程落败，今

可扭转局势。 美术品 上役跑在中列时以 2.40 马位落败，当时出战 1615m路程，此回能有不

俗演出。

第  4 场	 1:09 PM	 (30,000澳元)	 					   黄金海岸	 -- 1200公尺
1	 	飞行奥丽	Flying Aurelius	 60	 [	 1]	 卡尔	 10.9%	 洛伍德	 14.2%
2	 	空中扭矩	Trapeze Torque	 60	 [	 3]	 科马克	 9.7%	 麦林德	 0.0%
3	 26	最后舞蹈	Last Line Dance	 58	 [	13]	 夏文利	 15.3%	 康普顿	 14.7%
4	 632	上海雷雨	Thunder Shanghai	 58	 [	 8]	 贾威廉	 15.2%	 劳保	 19.3%
5	 	德拉裴尔	Draper	 57.5	 [	 4]	 马德森	 10.2%	 康普顿	 14.7%
6	 	倪欧茨	 Neo Vici	 57.5	 [	10]	 古万尼	 5.4%	 吉尔摩	 3.8%
7	 3	马康达	 Maconda	 55.5	 [	 2]	 托布森	 8.0%	 史凯丽	 12.4%
8	 	理想模式	One Dream Away	 55.5	 [	 7]	 雅伦	 10.9%	 盖多里	 11.8%
9	 	野蛮女子	Sheez Brutaful	 55.5	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 夏国廷	 12.7%
10	 	无人知晓	Whomsonever	 55.5	 [	15]	 --	 --%	 高曼	 9.8%
11	 33	稻草珍珠	Pearl In Hay	 58	 [	11]	 --	 --%	 麦林德	 0.0%
12	 	爱珊可	 Ashanko	 60	 [	16]	 韦金斯	 19.6%	 克安森	 10.5%
13	 295	摩根石	 Morganite	 58	 [	 9]	 巴科尔(2)	 8.8%	 高亮能	 17.8%
14	 3353	无穷欲望	Blind Desire	 55.5	 [	 6]	 海尔	 9.8%	 林铭	 10.6%
15	 	纸娃娃	 Paper Doll	 58	 [	17]	 --	 --%	 K雷伊	 8.2%
16	 	伊娜夫人	 Ilana The First	 55.5	 [	 5]	 --	 --%	 毛戈	 9.8%
17	 35	沙漠动物	Desert Cougar	 57.5	 [	14]	 --	 --%	 麦林德	 0.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17

佳选 	 黄金海岸 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	飞行奥丽

	 7	 马康达

	12	爱珊可

	11	稻草珍珠

13	摩根石	 33%
11	稻草珍珠	 33%

13	摩根石	 1:11.13
4	 上海雷雨	1:11.56
11	稻草珍珠	1:11.66
17	沙漠动物	1:14.49

赛事预览: 飞行奥丽 近来试跑表现相当可取，值得期待。 马康达 近来试跑表现相当可取，今

能有显著的进步。 爱珊可 上赛于 1000m路程有显著的进步，凭那不俗的表现，今有一定的机

会。 稻草珍珠 近来试跑表现仅一般，临场彩池乃指路明灯。 无人知晓 尚未参赛的雌马，其父

乃 Zousain (AUS)， 值得期待。
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第  5 场	 1:28 PM	 (85,000澳元)	 					   东奔	 -- 1110公尺
1	 613211	米沙莉莉	Mishani Lily	 60	 [	 4]	 克力思(3)	 20.5%	 斯丹齐	 7.4%
2	 17712	贾丽思	 Kahlisee	 55.5	 [	14]	 科利特	 7.5%	 慕慈	 8.5%
3	 14	对空	 Apuntar	 54	 [	 8]	 郎艾米(3)	 15.4%	 坎普	 13.4%
4	 72423	国王精神	King Spirit	 54	 [	 2]	 贝丽蔓	 8.0%	 简定基	 16.9%
5	 	比利海港	Port River Billie	 54	 [	 3]	 葛汉姆	 9.7%	 史凯丽	 12.4%
6	 31711	逗趣	 That’s Interesting	 54	 [	 5]	 贾天尼	 17.8%	 万勒斯	 11.3%
7	 5	闪存盘	 Flash Drive	 53	 [	 6]	 道能	 10.8%	 雷利普	 5.8%
8	 4313	草药小镇	Herbie Town	 52.5	 [	 9]	 乔治娜	 8.9%	 汤马斯	 11.6%
9	 91	轰炸舞台	Ramp It Up	 52.5	 [	11]	 史钊域	 6.7%	 高琳赛	 13.9%
10	 1	荣誉之首	Catch The Glory	 52	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 高莱	 7.0%
11	 601807	密尼大火	Mishani Fire	 52	 [	13]	 卡梅利(2)	 5.2%	 斯丹齐	 7.4%
12	 12	醉虎	 Tipsy Tiger	 52	 [	 7]	 安琼斯	 12.6%	 高亮能	 17.8%
13	 5917	孟加钻石	Bengal Diamond	 52	 [	10]	 马德琳	 7.5%	 康普顿	 14.7%
14	 4337	罗特维乐	Rothweiler	 52	 [	 1]	 马殊尔	 5.3%	 汤马斯	 11.6%
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佳选 	 东奔 	 擅长1110公尺 	 1110公尺佳绩
★	1	米沙莉莉

	 3	 对空

	 5	 比利海港

	 6	 逗趣

1	 米沙莉莉	 100%
2	 贾丽思	 56%
8	 草药小镇	 33%

1	 米沙莉莉	 100%
6	 逗趣	 100%
13	孟加钻石	 100%
2	 贾丽思	 50%
8	 草药小镇	 33%

1	 米沙莉莉	1:02.91
2	 贾丽思	 1:05.48
8	 草药小镇	1:06.58
11	密尼大火	1:07.37

赛事预览: 米沙莉莉 近来两仗皆获胜，今可连过三关。 对空 今返一向有优异战绩的图温堡作

战，将能有更佳的表现。 比利海港 近来试跑表现相当可取，今能有显著的进步。 逗趣 近来两

仗皆连续过关，正处巅峰状态，可上演帽子戏。 贾丽思 上赛以 2.80 马位于 1200m路程在 东

奔落败时争得亚军，具有一定的实力，不容小觑。

第  6 场	 1:44 PM	 (28,000澳元)	 					   黄金海岸	 -- 1200公尺
1	 51	大发横财	Cash Landing	 60	 [	 2]	 雅伦	 10.9%	 高亮能	 17.8%
2	 963124	野蛮之道	Mean Approach	 60	 [	13]	 科马克	 9.7%	 麦林德	 0.0%
3	 433127	太阳君主	Sunlord	 60	 [	 3]	 巴科尔(2)	 8.8%	 高亮能	 17.8%
4	 574314	健忘家伙	Amnesia	 58	 [	 8]	 --	 --%	 高曼	 9.8%
5	 363215	公开秘密	Been A Secret	 58	 [	14]	 科马克	 9.7%	 麦林德	 0.0%
6	 612533	大师班级	Guru Class	 58	 [	16]	 贝拉密(3)	 9.2%	 邓礼	 18.7%
7	 6821	农历八月	Lunar Eight	 58	 [	 1]	 托布森	 8.0%	 麦林德	 0.0%
8	 14	黎明之际	Mist Of Dawn	 58	 [	 6]	 海尔	 9.8%	 克安森	 10.5%
9	 020245	黑玫瑰	 Rose Noir	 58	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 高亮能	 17.8%
10	 5917	孟加钻石	Bengal Diamond	 55.5	 [	 4]	 卡尔	 10.9%	 康普顿	 14.7%
11	 15539	奥特马丝	Artemas	 60	 [	 5]	 韦金斯	 19.6%	 慕慈	 8.5%
12	 6197	莫特夫人	Madame Moth	 58	 [	17]	 叶维特	 12.2%	 斯梅顿	 17.9%
13	 231852	木板	 Chockablock	 58	 [	 7]	 --	 --%	 韦金特	 15.0%
14	 90137	俏丽佳人	Elle Of A Belle	 58	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 毛戈	 9.8%
15	 140579	蝙蝠飞驹	Flying Bat	 60	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 蔡艾伦	 10.3%
16	 732981	奥丁午夜	Midnight In Austin	 58	 [	11]	 --	 --%	 莎洛克	 4.2%
17	 125349	遗传	 Hereditary	 60	 [	15]	 --	 --%	 迪赫利	 5.9%
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佳选 	 黄金海岸 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 8	黎明之际

	 1	 大发横财

	 3	 太阳君主

	 2	 野蛮之道

5	 公开秘密	 50%
1	 大发横财	 50%
2	 野蛮之道	 44%
13	木板	 33%
7	 农历八月	 33%

2	 野蛮之道	1:08.48
7	 农历八月	1:09.19
9	 黑玫瑰	 1:09.54
5	 公开秘密	1:09.63
6	 大师班级	1:10.31

赛事预览: 黎明之际 上赛跑得接近，以 2.30 马位在 伊普斯威 的 1100m落败，具有一定的实

力，赢面大。 大发横财 上赛一路前领，并一放到底，今可重施估计。 太阳君主 近来试跑表现

仅一般，临场彩池乃指路明灯。 野蛮之道 上赛以 2.60 马位于 1200m赛程落败，凭上役的优

异表现，今将能有一番作为。 大师班级 上赛于 1200m路程末段走势强劲并争得季军，值得捧

场。

第  7 场	 2:07 PM	 (85,000澳元)	 					   东奔	 -- 1350公尺
1	 007037	波纳帕特	Bonaparte	 59	 [	10]	 克力思(3)	 20.5%	 简定基	 16.9%
2	 507430	爱尔之歌	 Irish Songs	 59	 [	 7]	 包里斯	 12.5%	 路怀特	 9.3%
3	 168474	优越得主	Excelladus	 58	 [	 9]	 莫隆利	 18.8%	 彭达	 15.3%
4	 321011	洛克贝德	Rockribbed	 58	 [	11]	 郎艾米(3)	 15.4%	 高亮能	 17.8%
5	 296912	秘密计划	Secret Plan	 56.5	 [	 3]	 奥曼	 17.6%	 利威卓	 8.8%
6	 102275	尼德古利	Ned’s Gully	 56	 [	 1]	 马殊尔	 5.3%	 保莱士	 14.1%
7	 173250	购物狂	 Shopping Esprit	 56	 [	12]	 莫立严	 13.6%	 华礼纳	 13.5%
8	 084030	密思王子	Mississippi Prince	 55	 [	 2]	 科利特	 7.5%	 班葛雷	 13.3%
9	 221362	喜庆气氛	Atmosphere	 54	 [	 6]	 安琼斯	 12.6%	 布鲁希	 13.8%
10	 131160	技术尖子	En Pointe	 52	 [	 5]	 葛汉姆	 9.7%	 夏国廷	 12.7%
11	 420252	掠夺	 Plundering	 52	 [	 8]	 史钊域	 6.7%	 内奥奇	 8.1%
12	 997621	温斯顿山	Winston Smurfhill	 52	 [	 4]	 贝丽蔓	 8.0%	 麦塔莉	 12.6%
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佳选 	 东奔 	 擅长1350公尺 	 1350公尺佳绩
	 3	优越得主

	11	掠夺

	 4	 洛克贝德

	 5	 秘密计划

4	 洛克贝德	 100%
5	 秘密计划	 67%
1	 波纳帕特	 57%
6	 尼德古利	 38%
10	 技术尖子	 37%

4	 洛克贝德	 60%
5	 秘密计划	 56%
12	温斯顿山	 53%
8	 密思王子	 53%
9	 喜庆气氛	 52%

2	 爱尔之歌	1:18.46
4	 洛克贝德	1:18.69
6	 尼德古利	1:19.07
9	 喜庆气氛	1:19.24
1	 波纳帕特	1:19.49

赛事预览: 优越得主 上赛以 2.30 马位于 1400m赛程落败，凭上役的优异表现，今能问鼎冠

军。 掠夺 上役表现惹人好感，以 0.80 马位落败并争得亚军，当时出战 1350m，乃此场合三

甲之材。 洛克贝德 近来两仗皆连续过关，正处巅峰状态，可上演帽子戏。 秘密计划 上役于 

1350m路程在 东奔争得亚军时的表现悦目，呼声高。 密思王子 近来试跑表现相当可取，今能

有显著的进步。

第  8 场	 2:24 PM	 (28,000澳元)	 					   黄金海岸	 -- 1400公尺
1	 645410	奉献精神	Spirit Of Giving	 60	 [	 6]	 施敏富	 3.1%	 贝利斯	 8.7%
2	 282513	高冷	 Cold One	 59.5	 [	15]	 托芬妮	 16.7%	 托顿	 12.2%
3	 737202	尼帕睡帽	Nippa’s Nightcap	 59.5	 [	12]	 马德森	 10.2%	 史凯丽	 12.4%
4	 942459	罗奇奥迪	Rockin’ Artie	 59.5	 [	 4]	 麦吉雷(2)	 9.5%	 莫里西	 13.4%
5	 035653	巴黎聚会	Paris Affair	 59	 [	16]	 科马克	 9.7%	 麦林德	 0.0%
6	 519183	阿米奇	 Tee Amici	 59	 [	11]	 --	 --%	 詹金斯	 8.5%
7	 641730	无畏思想	Fearless Thinking	 58	 [	 5]	 蒂法妮	 8.9%	 赫力	 9.8%
8	 144010	米丽回忆	Miley’s Memory	 58	 [	10]	 卡尔	 10.9%	 汤科文	 12.0%
9	 154790	杰茜	 She’s Jessie	 58	 [	 7]	 叶维特	 12.2%	 K雷伊	 8.2%
10	 574314	健忘家伙	Amnesia	 57.5	 [	14]	 --	 --%	 高曼	 9.8%
11	 236123	香槟礼物	Champagnes On Me	 57	 [	13]	 贾威廉	 15.2%	 马禅特	 25.0%
12	 000971	丽莎罗	 Lissaro	 58.5	 [	 1]	 泰勒	 7.2%	 哈诺曼	 9.4%
13	 334414	瑟保	 Cherbourg	 58.5	 [	 2]	 夏文利	 15.3%	 雷达特	 11.5%
14	 330895	沙塔士	 Satashi	 56	 [	17]	 --	 --%	 夏国廷	 12.7%
15	 551274	普昂小姐	Procyon Miss	 56	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 麦林德	 0.0%
16	 200748	杜邦	 Dupont	 57.5	 [	 8]	 --	 --%	 马威森	 8.8%
17	 687054	迟到大王	Toolatemate	 57.5	 [	 3]	 --	 --%	 莫里西	 13.4%
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佳选 	 黄金海岸 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 3	尼帕睡帽

	 7	 无畏思想

	 2	 高冷

	16	杜邦

4	 罗奇奥迪	 27% 5	 巴黎聚会	 44%
2	 高冷	 40%
1	 奉献精神	 40%
4	 罗奇奥迪	 33%
3	 尼帕睡帽	 33%

1	 奉献精神	1:22.59
6	 阿米奇	 1:22.77
4	 罗奇奥迪	1:22.80
7	 无畏思想	1:23.17
12	丽莎罗	 1:23.40

赛事预览: 尼帕睡帽 上役于 1350m路程争得亚军，具有一定的实力，此回夺标机会高。 无畏思
想 近来试跑表现相当可取，今能有显著的进步。 高冷 上役在 伊普斯威 的 1350m路程争得季

军，徘徊于胜利边缘，今难以被击败。 杜邦 近来试跑胜出，已准备就绪，值得期待。 香槟礼
物 近来表现不俗，尤其上役于 1900m 路程争得季军，今可报佳绩。
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第  9 场	 2:43 PM	 (85,000澳元)	 					   东奔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 303794	倪加热刺	Nikau Spur	 64	 [	13]	 郎艾米(3)	 15.4%	 柯格兰	 16.2%
2	 522416	水手	 Sailor	 59.5	 [	 8]	 科利特	 7.5%	 李善	 12.6%
3	 030078	海德	 Hyde	 59	 [	 5]	 莫隆利	 18.8%	 内奥奇	 8.1%
4	 942912	热辣妹子	Sizzling Gal	 59	 [	11]	 克力思(3)	 20.5%	 贝树尼	 11.3%
5	 481457	贺乐瓦德	Heleva Deel	 58	 [	10]	 安琼斯	 12.6%	 库里	 12.6%
6	 781321	大胜团队	Victory Win	 58	 [	 4]	 格思曼	 17.9%	 内奥奇	 8.1%
7	 165965	岩石广场	Centrestone	 57.5	 [	 7]	 史钊域	 6.7%	 华礼纳	 13.5%
8	 362195	帕特莫岛	Patmos Island	 57.5	 [	 3]	 波特尔(3)	 6.9%	 理查森	 11.3%
9	 411171	威忌梦想	Whisky Dream	 57	 [	 9]	 葛汉姆	 9.7%	 坎普	 13.4%
10	 430615	名模姿态	Start Strutting	 56	 [	12]	 卡梅利(2)	 5.2%	 坎普	 13.4%
11	 502565	我的侄子	The Nephew	 56	 [	 1]	 莫立严	 13.6%	 李善	 12.6%
12	 861642	势必胜	 Spitfire	 55.5	 [	 6]	 道能	 10.8%	 戴文辉	 14.8%
13	 576132	塔能布格	Tannenburg	 55	 [	 2]	 奥曼	 17.6%	 华礼纳	 13.5%
14	 430854	神圣计划	Divine Purpose	 54	 [	14]	 贾天尼	 17.8%	 克林顿	 25.9%
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佳选 	 东奔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 6	大胜团队

	 7	 岩石广场

	13	塔能布格

	14	神圣计划

2	 水手	 100%
7	 岩石广场	 67%
6	 大胜团队	 56%
13	 塔能布格	 50%
9	 威忌梦想	 44%

9	 威忌梦想	 100%
6	 大胜团队	 67%
13	塔能布格	 56%
4	 热辣妹子	 53%
11	我的侄子	 48%

1	 倪加热刺	1:34.12
8	 帕特莫岛	1:35.20
12	势必胜	 1:35.34
2	 水手	 1:35.66
4	 热辣妹子	1:36.06

赛事预览: 大胜团队 缩短至 1600m路程，上役列名第 1/13 ，今对手实力较弱，有一定的胜

算。 岩石广场 上役跑在中列，今返有不俗战绩的东奔跑道，能有佳绩。 塔能布格 上赛以 1.30 

马位于 1615m路程在 东奔落败时争得亚军，具有一定的实力，值得考留意。 神圣计划 上赛以 

1.30 马位于 1500m赛程落败，凭上役的优异表现，有望争胜。 威忌梦想 上赛胜得出色，不得

不防。

第 10 场	3:20 PM	 (22,500澳元)	 					   图温堡	 -- 1000公尺
1	 570501	大堡礁	 Great Barrier Reef	 60	 [	 1]	 桑德乐(3)	 7.2%	 霍斯德	 18.2%
2	 182584	奇大师	 Master Gee	 59.5	 [	10]	 卡罗温(2)	 7.2%	 诺伦	 10.9%
3	 4131	奖章	 Medals	 59.5	 [	 2]	 迪利	 12.8%	 韦斯特	 19.0%
4	 471349	机器迷	 Machine Head	 58	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 雷利普	 5.8%
5	 407341	于斯冠军	Huss On First	 57	 [	 7]	 诺富泽	 7.1%	 敏特	 14.5%
6	 655421	连胜	 All Win	 56.5	 [	 5]	 马德琳	 7.5%	 克尔温	 7.7%
7	 14	对空	 Apuntar	 56	 [	 4]	 塞克希(3)	 14.5%	 坎普	 13.4%
8	 262979	大牌名媛	Missy’s Ready	 54	 [	 3]	 微利思(3)	 8.5%	 贾奥斯	 2.9%
9	 333242	明目张胆	Eye Wanted	 54	 [	11]	 吉田	 6.3%	 坎普	 13.4%
10	 150905	维也恋人	Viennese Lover	 54	 [	 8]	 塔兰特	 4.4%	 肯琼斯	 4.0%
11	 248508	我的唯一	My One	 54	 [	 6]	 肯达勒(3)	 10.7%	 雷倪	 2.2%
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佳选 	 图温堡 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 7	对空

	 3	 奖章

	 5	 于斯冠军

	 1	 大堡礁

3	 奖章	 100%
7	 对空	 100%
6	 连胜	 56%
4	 机器迷	 47%
8	 大牌名媛	 44%

7	 对空	 100%
9	 明目张胆	 83%
1	 大堡礁	 50%
3	 奖章	 44%
4	 机器迷	 33%

9	 明目张胆	0:56.72
1	 大堡礁	 0:57.61
11	我的唯一	0:57.79
3	 奖章	 0:57.89
5	 于斯冠军	0:58.37

赛事预览: 对空 今返一向有优异战绩的图温堡作战，获胜机率高。 奖章 上役以 3.80马位于

1000m路程一放到底，正处巅峰状态难以被击败。 于斯冠军 上役夺标其佳态仍持，可跟进。 

大堡礁 在试跑胜出时的表现相当悦目，今初次亮相可上演好戏。 机器迷 9/9 上赛于 1000m路

程的 图温堡 跑道，赛期为 2024年8月。

第 11 场	4:00 PM	 (24,500澳元)	 					   图温堡	 -- 1200公尺
1	 	马勒康	 Malecon	 60	 [	 2]	 卡罗温(2)	 7.2%	 诺伦	 10.9%
2	 684523	科威尔	 Kewell	 59	 [	14]	 微利思(3)	 8.5%	 西斯顿	 0.0%
3	 564	唐泥	 Downey	 58.5	 [	20]	 --	 --%	 库里	 12.6%
4	 339	埃沃勒斯	Evoleus	 58	 [	19]	 --	 --%	 柯格兰	 16.2%
5	 89334	爆龙	 Explosive Dragon	 58	 [	 3]	 塔兰特	 4.4%	 高亮能	 17.8%
6	 2	幸运玩家	Lucky Joker	 58	 [	15]	 --	 --%	 保莱士	 14.1%
7	 295	摩根石	 Morganite	 58	 [	 4]	 马德琳	 7.5%	 高亮能	 17.8%
8	 58	乔陆姆	 Jorum	 57	 [	18]	 诺富泽	 7.1%	 坎普	 13.4%
9	 57	普罗塞特	Proisette	 56.5	 [	 9]	 贺德宝	 16.0%	 库里	 12.6%
10	 242589	黎明之时	Deep Dawn	 56	 [	 1]	 迪利	 12.8%	 高亮能	 17.8%
11	 8093	卜瓦利客	Prevaricate	 56	 [	13]	 泽赤纳	 8.8%	 格里森	 5.4%
12	 47036	两分钱	 Twopence	 56	 [	10]	 塞克希(3)	 14.5%	 库里	 12.6%
13	 3836	斯科库尔	Scottville Scooter	 55	 [	12]	 乔治娜	 8.9%	 达汉森	 11.2%
14	 4686	伊芝加	 Ichika	 56	 [	 5]	 --	 --%	 博文	 8.6%
15	 0568	薄荷街	 Mint Street	 55.5	 [	 8]	 --	 --%	 毕克	 10.3%
16	 435538	合同	 Contrick	 55.5	 [	16]	 --	 --%	 雷利普	 5.8%
17	 674063	老婆最棒	Wife Is Right	 55	 [	17]	 --	 --%	 肯琼斯	 4.0%
18	 900950	聚财	 Fortune Ready	 54	 [	11]	 --	 --%	 彻尔希	 0.6%
19	 756477	奈特	 Nythe	 54	 [	 7]	 --	 --%	 史尔贺	 7.3%
20	 008009	双料冠军	Two Time Girl	 54	 [	 6]	 --	 --%	 雷嘉特	 0.0%
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佳选 	 图温堡 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 4	埃沃勒斯

	 6	 幸运玩家

	 9	 普罗塞特

	 7	 摩根石

6	 幸运玩家	 67%
5	 爆龙	 33%
12	 两分钱	 33%
2	 科威尔	 17%
11	 卜瓦利客	 17%

6	 幸运玩家	 67%
7	 摩根石	 33%
11	卜瓦利客	 11%
5	 爆龙	 8%

20	双料冠军	1:10.76
19	奈特	 1:10.85
7	 摩根石	 1:11.13
13	斯科库尔	1:11.22
5	 爆龙	 1:11.80

赛事预览: 埃沃勒斯 9/10 上赛于 1000m路程的 图温堡 跑道，赛期为 2024年8月。 幸运玩家 

1200m 路程专家，今处境有利，能有一番大作为。 普罗塞特 7/12 上赛于 1200m路程的 基尔

科 跑道，赛期为 2024年8月。 摩根石 上赛输得不远，列名第 5时仅以 2.60 马位落败，今可力

拼到底。 乔陆姆 休憩 171 日后今复出作战，能有所作为。

第 12 场	4:39 PM	 (22,500澳元)	 					   图温堡	 -- 1625公尺
1	 613316	马欧你好	 It’smemario	 63	 [	 4]	 塞克希(3)	 14.5%	 柯格兰	 16.2%
2	 238523	溜冰者	 Skater	 62	 [	 6]	 佛克霖(2)	 18.3%	 柯格兰	 16.2%
3	 730523	有情可原	One Reason	 60	 [	 9]	 迪利	 12.8%	 保莱士	 14.1%
4	 512235	独马	 Duma	 58	 [	 7]	 塔兰特	 4.4%	 肯琼斯	 4.0%
5	 372562	蜜拉格	 Milagro	 56.5	 [	 8]	 贺德宝	 16.0%	 佩里拉	 7.9%
6	 735322	佐默里	 Zou Zouamore	 56.5	 [	 2]	 诺富泽	 7.1%	 坎普	 13.4%
7	 079290	布里女爵	Duchess Bree	 56	 [	 5]	 伊凡思	 10.8%	 莫多	 4.2%
8	 070609	太阳跑道	Going To The Sun	 55.5	 [	10]	 马德琳	 7.5%	 WL金	 0.0%
9	 439010	地图集	 World Atlas	 55.5	 [	 1]	 微利思(3)	 8.5%	 辛格敦	 10.5%
10	 642607	努力向上	Force Me	 54	 [	 3]	 乔治娜	 8.9%	 胡切森	 0.0%
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佳选 	 图温堡 	 擅长1625公尺 	 1625公尺佳绩
	 1	马欧你好

	 2	 溜冰者

	 6	 佐默里

	 7	 布里女爵

1	 马欧你好	 56%
2	 溜冰者	 40%
4	 独马	 33%
3	 有情可原	 33%
8	 太阳跑道	 28%

2	 溜冰者	 56%
4	 独马	 44%
3	 有情可原	 17%
6	 佐默里	 11%
7	 布里女爵	 8%

7	 布里女爵	1:39.97
2	 溜冰者	 1:40.05
8	 太阳跑道	1:40.27
6	 佐默里	 1:40.41
4	 独马	 1:40.77

赛事预览: 马欧你好 上赛跑得接近，以 2.10 马位在 图温堡 的 1300m落败，于此程能一放到

底。 溜冰者 上赛在黄金海岸 的 1540m赛程末段走势惹人好感，三甲难脱。 佐默里 上赛以 

0.20 马位于 2000m路程在 图温堡落败时争得亚军，具有一定的实力，能有作为。 布里女爵 于

此程有最佳时速记录，获胜不奇。 有情可原 上役于 1400m的 加顿跑道争得季军，正处佳态，

有机会入围。
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第 13 场	5:13 PM	 (22,500澳元)	 					   图温堡	 -- 870公尺
1	 780704	科柏塔罗	Colpo Di Tamburo	 61	 [	 6]	 马德琳	 7.5%	 洛赤	 10.0%
2	 421124	第一首都	Capital Reign	 60.5	 [	 1]	 卡罗温(2)	 7.2%	 库德温	 10.2%
3	 161164	热浪岛	 Island Tide	 57.5	 [	 7]	 塞克希(3)	 14.5%	 柯格兰	 16.2%
4	 229355	恶魔大会	Devil’s Rite	 55.5	 [	 3]	 微利思(3)	 8.5%	 哈琳赛	 18.8%
5	 624033	沃莱忒	 Voulait	 55	 [	 8]	 托尔布(3)	 9.0%	 海明斯	 10.8%
6	 563481	俄国女皇	Russian Diva	 54	 [	 5]	 诺富泽	 7.1%	 潘安琪	 9.9%
7	 248508	我的唯一	My One	 54	 [	 4]	 肯达勒(3)	 10.7%	 雷倪	 2.2%
8	 097798	活泼小姐	Lively Lass	 54	 [	 2]	 乔治娜	 8.9%	 史佩妮	 1.9%
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佳选 	 图温堡 	 擅长870公尺 	 870公尺佳绩
	 2	第一首都

	 3	 热浪岛

	 4	 恶魔大会

	 1	 科柏塔罗

6	 俄国女皇	 56%
1	 科柏塔罗	 37%
4	 恶魔大会	 30%
5	 沃莱忒	 25%

2	 第一首都	 75%
4	 恶魔大会	 67%
6	 俄国女皇	 60%
3	 热浪岛	 39%
1	 科柏塔罗	 22%

6	 俄国女皇	0:50.45
4	 恶魔大会	0:51.13
5	 沃莱忒	 0:51.25
3	 热浪岛	 0:52.05
7	 我的唯一	0:52.09

赛事预览: 第一首都 表现一向非常稳健，今能占排位优势夺魁。 热浪岛 上役在 图温堡 跑道

对手实力不俗的场合中争得殿军，今亦可争得一席之位。 恶魔大会 在试跑胜出时的表现相当

悦目，今初次亮相可上演好戏。 科柏塔罗 上赛跑得接近，以 1.70 马位在 图温堡 的 1200m

落败，具有一定的实力，不可小觑。 沃莱忒 上赛在 加顿 的 860m路程表现可圈可点并争得季

军，可脱颖而出。
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